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Appn. 
No. 

11514 

11589 

11423 
11532 
60747 

1721 

11485 
11565 

·" 11566 .,•4_ 

11590 
60211 
60212 
11574 
11575 
60706 
11533 
1710 
1739 

Tariff 
Item 

84.48.009 

84.49.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.029 

84.63.029 
84.63.029 
85.01.049 

85.03.001 
85.03.001 
85.04.001 
85.04.001 
85 .11.009 
85.17.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.031 
85.22.019 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/44-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Accessories and parts suitable for use solely or principally with the 
machines falling within headings Nos 84.45 to 84.47, including work 
and tool holders, self opening dieheads, dividing heads and other 
appliances for machine-tools: tool holders for any type of tool or 
machine-tool for working in the hand: 

Other 
Excluding those goods which are determined 

Kaaz Power priner Z020Al 8-KT12zH, for forestry and orchard 
industries 

Actuating mechanism for rate of rise CO 3 system . . . . . . 
Bauermester mill, type U42 . . . . . . . . . . 
Rietz vertical disintegrator, peculiar for use in food processing and/or 

chemical industries 
Hammel Dahl - "Dyna-Iok" series V300 high performance butterfly 

valve, specifically designed for industrial applications 
Hydraulic couplings . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Peerless series 1300 and 2500 gear reduction transaxle . . . . 
Rectifier 2850 kV A, 10,800 amp, 100-240 volt, complete with harmonic 

filter 
Nicad 12 volt cell J.V.C. NB-PIU . . . . . . . . 
Primary batteries . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Secondary batteries . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Vetus marine battery . . . . . . . . . . 
GR 4000 melter, for melting metal prior to casting . . . . 
Liquid level indicators, peculiar for use by blind persons . . . . 
Herbert limit and proximity switches and actuators . . . . 
Contact sets and fuse ribbons for switchboards, peculiar for use on ships 
Heath electronic pig locating system . . . . . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

Normal l Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
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II 
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10 

10 
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10 

10 
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10 

10 
50 
10 
10 
10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 14 May 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1981. 

J.!A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/46-Applicationfor Withdrawal of Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that an application for withdrawal of an approval by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined: 

Tariff 
Application Advertised 

Port Appn. Goods 

I 
No. Item Tariff Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

AK 10023 39.02.025 Poly-em: . . .. .. .. .. .. . . 1981/10 13, 12 Februa 
12 1981, p. 300 

ry 

20 
40 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1981. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


