THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/44—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
rott				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	11514	84.48.009	Accessories and parts suitable for use solely or principally with the machines falling within headings Nos 84.45 to 84.47, including work and tool holders, self opening dieheads, dividing heads and other appliances for machine-tools: tool holders for any type of tool or machine-tool for working in the hand: Other	Free*	Free*	10
ĄK	11589	84.49.009	Excluding those goods which are determined Kaaz Power priner ZO20A1 8-KT12zH, for forestry and orchard industries	Free*	Free*	10
AK	11423	84.59.059	Actuating mechanism for rate of rise CO ₃ system	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	11532	84.59.059	Bauermester mill, type U42	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	60747	84.59.059	Rietz vertical disintegrator, peculiar for use in food processing and/or	Free*	Free*	10
****	17701	04 (1 000	chemical industries Hammel Dahl – "Dyna-lok" series V300 high performance butterfly	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1721	84.61.029	valve, specifically designed for industrial applications	riee.	Fiee.	10
AK	11485	84.63.029	Hydraulic couplings	Free*	Free*	10
AK	11565	84.63.029	Peerless series 1300 and 2500 gear reduction transaxle	Free*	Free*	10
4	1 44500	85.01.049	Rectifier 2850 kVA, 10,800 amp, 100–240 volt, complete with harmonic	Free*	Free*	10
AK	11:		filter			1
AK	11590	85.03.001	Nicad 12 volt cell J.V.C. NB-PIU	Free*		
H.O.	60211	85.03.001	Primary batteries	Free*		١
H.O.	60212	85.04.001	Secondary batteries	Free*		
AK	11574	85.04.001	Vetus marine battery	Free*		١
AK .	11575	85.11.009	GR 4000 melter, for melting metal prior to casting	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	60706	85.17.009	Liquid level indicators, peculiar for use by blind persons	Free*	Free*	50
AK	11533	85.19.009	Herbert limit and proximity switches and actuators	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1710	85.19.031	Contact sets and fuse ribbons for switchboards, peculiar for use on ships	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1739	85.22.019	Heath electronic pig locating system	Free*	Free*	10
				duty as t	gher rate of he Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 14 May 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/46—Application for Withdrawal of Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for withdrawal of an approval by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Goods						Application Advertised		
					Goods					Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
AK	10023	39.02.025	Poly-em: 12 20 40	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	1981/10	13, 12 February 1981, p. 300